

Ct. Cases 1521/25  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. Simmi  
PS. Mundka

20.01.2026

**File taken up today on application filed on behalf of AR for the complainant company.**

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused is yet to be summoned.

This is an application filed on behalf of complainant for referring the case to Delhi Mediation Center for Settlement.

AR for the complainant company submits that there is likelihood of amicably settlement between the parties and as such it is requested to allow the present application and refer the case to mediation center for settlement.

Heard.

In view of the submission made by the AR for the complainant company, the application is allowed.

**Let notice be issued to the accused for referring the matter before mediation center for settlement.**

List the matter for appearance of accused/ further proceedings on **03.02.2026** and on the date already fixed i.e. **16.07.2026**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**20.01.2026 (sy)**