

Ct. Cases 1521/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. SIMMI
(Mundka)

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

Mediation proceedings received as not settled.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.03.2026 (sy)

At 2.00PM.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Vikas Vats, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking her exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of accused.

Taken on record.

List the matter on **04.05.2026** with connected case and on date already fixed i.e. **16.07.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ THC/Extn. Block/14.03.2026 (sy)