

Ct. Cases 1521/2025  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. SIMMI  
(Mundka)

04.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
None for accused.

**AR for the complainant submits that no settlement has taken place in the present case till today.**

List the matter for purpose already fixed i.e. on date already fixed i.e. **16.07.2026**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**04.05.2026 (sy)**